### 502187437 01/08/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gary W. Hall	12/27/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roxy Development, LLC	
Street Address:	151 Kahiki Drive	
City:	Tavernier	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33070	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5949535
Application Number:	13024073

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4809913563 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-991-3435

Email: mgoltry@patentsavers.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Goltry

15615 North 71st Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 106

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Goltry
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_US\_PAT\_5949535#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 029589 FRAME: 0004

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Gary W. Hall, an individual having an address of 151 Kahiki Drive, Tavernier, Florida 33070, hereby sell, and assign to Roxy Development, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, having an address of 151 Kahiki Drive, Tavernier, Florida 33070, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,949,535, entitled PROTECTIVE RATING SYSTEM FOR EYEWEAR, issued September 07, 1999, and United States Patent Application SN 13/024,073, entitled PROTECTION FACTOR RATING SYSTEM FOR PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR, filed February 09, 2011, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all corresponding rights of priority, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent to said Roxy Development, LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Roxy Development, LLC, I will communicate to said Roxy Development, LLC, its successors, assigns, representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Roxy Development, LLC, its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries. I covenant with said Roxy Development, LLC, its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the state of Florida and the federal patent laws of the United States without giving effect to any rule or provision thereof which would cause the application of the law of any other state.

Date: 12/27/12

Gary W. Hall